IN THE COURTS OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2024-02

IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF PROCESS SERVER

**ORDER** 

WHEREAS, Richard Jay Winkler, having applied for approval and designation as a

Certified Process Server for the First Judicial Circuit of Florida and having established his

qualifications pursuant to Section 48.29, Florida Statutes, and Administrative Order No. 2009-69,

and such qualifications having been found to establish **Richard Jay Winkler** right to approval

and designation, it is therefore

**ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that:

1. **Richard Jay Winkler** is hereby approved and designated as a Certified

Process Server for the First Judicial Circuit of Florida effective the date of this order.

2. The Court Administrator and the Clerk of Court for each county within

the First Judicial Circuit of Florida shall add the said Richard Jay Winkler to the list of Certified

Process Servers established pursuant to Section 48.29(1), Florida Statutes.

**DONE AND ORDERED** at Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida this 20th day of

February, 2024.

/s/ JOHN L. MILLER

JOHN L. MILLER

**CHIEF JUDGE** 

Copies furnished to:

All Clerks, First Judicial Circuit

Community Corrections Bureau, Attn. Susan Becker